
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM • 
H.4,2 (For Immediate Release) November 24, 1954 

CONDITION OF 1YEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended November 17: An increase 
of $974 million in commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans, approximately 
70 per cent of which resulted from the new issue of Commodity Credit Corporation 
certificates of interest, and increases of $909 million in United States Govern-
ment deposits and $462 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased in all districts; the 
principal increases were $267 million in New York City, $178 million in the San 
Francisco District, $152 million in the Chicago District, $89 million in the Dallas 
District, and $66 million in the Cleveland District. Changes according to industry 
appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or 
carrying securities decreased $143 million. "Other" loans increased $46 million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills increased $128 million in New York City, $46 mil-
lion in Chicago, and a total of $263 million at all reporting member banks. 
Holdings of Treasury notes decreased $40 million, Holdings of United States 
Government bonds increased $80 million and holdings of "other" securities increased 
$106 million. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased $109 million; the principal changes were 
increases of $106 million in the New York District, $72 million in the Kansas City 
District, and $49 million in the San Francisco District, and a decrease of $84 
million in the Chicago District. Time deposits decreased $140 million, of which 
$78 million was in the New York District, United States Government deposits in-
creased in all districts. Demand deposits credited to domestic banks increased in 
all but two districts, 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

Nov, 
17, 
1951j 

Increase or 
decrease since Nov, 

17, 
1951j 

Nov, 10, 
1954 

Nov, 18, 
1953 

(In millions of dollars) 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted!/ 85,745 +1,321 +5,923 
Loans adjusted!/ 39,503 + 915 - 290 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 22,107 + 974 -1,270 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

-1,270 

purchasing or carrying securities 2,022 - 143 + 161 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 1,014 + 13 + 259 
Real estate loans 7,051 + 25 + 594 
Other loans 7,971 + 46 + 6 

U. S. Government securities - total 37,677 + 300 +5,072 
Treasury bills 2,802 + 263 + 494 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 2,359 - 3 -3,101 
Treasury notes 8,586 - 4o +1,836 
U. S, bonds 23,930 + 80 +5,843 

Other securities 8 ,565 + 106 +I,l4l 

Loans to banks 586 + 80 - 132 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 14,056 - 130 - 693 
Cash in vault 964 - 20 21 
Balances with domestic banks 2,982 + 244 + 323 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 55,682 + 109 +1,985 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 21,221 - 140 +2,114 
U. S. Government deposits 4,941 + 909 + 588 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 12,119 + 462 + 966 

Foreign banks 1,307 + 14 + 30 
Borrowings 474 + 87 - 641 

1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual 
loan items are shown gross. 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, NOVEMBER 17. 195% 
Total F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t 
All Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich-

Districts 
Boston 

York delphia land mond 
Atlanta Chicago 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San 

Francisco 
(In millions of dollars) 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted!/ 
Loans adjusted^/ 
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 

Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Government 

85,745 
39,503 
22,107 

2,022 

1,014 
7,051 
7,971 

37,677 
2,802 
2,359 
8,586 
23,930 
8,565 

586 
14,056 

964 
2,982 
1,816 

55,682 
21,221 
4,941 

12,119 
1,307 
474 

2,268 
8,137 

3,804 26,542 3,322 5,967 3,406 3,298 11,705 
1,959 12,771 1,723 2,389 1,483 1,374 4,359 
1,153 8,053 891 1,173 674 807 2,688 

29 1,531 47 111 27 21 168 

22 4l6 34 71 85 37 147 
349 946 201 571 294 106 659 
445 2,055 586 515 421 425 794 

1,496 11,001 1,152 2,944 1,647 1,614 6,216 
124 993 63 128 110 156 352 
79 590 79 199 91 146 325 
191 2,357 198 734 350 4l6 1,540 

1,102 7,061 812 1,883 1,096 896 3,999 
349 2,770 447 634 276 310 1,130 

12 407 24 — 3 3 63 
614 4,807 530 936 561 522 2,063 
71 228 53 93 80 45 117 
115 189 127 176 197 261 353 
104 748 72 90 65 63 123 

2,927 17,928 2,4l4 3,902 2,436 2,299 7,258 
606 4,531 581 1,708 702 620 3,163 
213 1,661 193 326 224 174 823 

383 3,440 494 611 567 723 1,973 
30 1,056 17 8 11 9 44 
53 165 5 21 14 44 43 
95 1,096 52 91 57 50 156 
413 3,044 372 595 301 273 964 

2,819 1,548 3,453 3,740 16,141 
1,423 709 1,475 2,073 7,765 

760 365 910 1,408 3,225 

18 3 11 10 46 

23 13 20 101 45 
271 145 235 161 3,U3 
370 192 311 411 1,446 

1,178 687 1,612 1,437 6,693 
74 62 182 145 413 
69 61 102 131 487 
348 193 436 271 1,552 
687 371 892 890 4,241 
218 152 366 230 1,683 

13 mm w 7 6 48 
470 204 578 64o 2,131 
34 14 40 45 144 
167 125 404 543 325 
39 20 45 117 330 

1,692 959 2,415 2,671 8,781 
539 278 564 723 7,206 
176 101 178 213 659 

829 412 1,006 1,046 635 
4 3 2 14 109 
9 33 3 84 
41 30 34 64 502 
252 128 295 357 1,143 

1j Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 
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