## CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended November 17: An increase of \$974 million in commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans, approximately 70 per cent of which resulted from the new issue of Commodity Credit Corporation certificates of interest, and increases of \$909 million in United States Government deposits and \$462 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased in all districts; the principal increases were \$267 million in New York City, \$178 million in the San Francisco District, \$152 million in the Chicago District, \$89 million in the Dallas District, and \$66 million in the Cleveland District. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities decreased \$143 million. "Other" loans increased \$46 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills increased \$128 million in New York City, \$46 million in Chicago, and a total of \$263 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of Treasury notes decreased \$40 million. Holdings of United States Government bonds increased \$80 million and holdings of "other" securities increased \$106 million.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$109 million; the principal changes were increases of \$106 million in the New York District, \$72 million in the Kansas City District, and \$49 million in the San Francisco District, and a decrease of \$84 million in the Chicago District. Time deposits decreased \$140 million, of which \$78 million was in the New York District. United States Government deposits increased in all districts. Demand deposits credited to domestic banks increased in all but two districts.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	Nov.	Increase or				
	17.	decrease				
	1954		10,		7. 18,	
			54		1953	
		(Tu mit	lions	or ac	ollars)	
ASSETS						
Loans and investments adjusted 1/	85,745	+1.	321	+9	5,923	
Loans adjusted /	39,503		915		290	
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans	22,107		974		L <b>,</b> 270	
Loans to brokers and dealers for						
purchasing or carrying securities	2,022		143	+		
Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities	1,014		13		259	
Real estate loans	7,051		25		594	
Other loans	7,971	+	46	+	6	
U. S. Covernment securities - total	37,677	+	300	+ 4	,072	
Treasury bills	2,802		263		494	
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	2,359		3		3,101	
Treasury notes	8,586		40	+3	.,836	
U. S. bonds	23,930		80		,843	
Other securities	8,565	+	106	+]	1,141	
Loans to banks	586	+	80	_	132	
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	14,056		130		693	
Cash in vault	964		20		21	
Balances with domestic banks	2,982	+	244	+	323	
<u>LIABILITIES</u>						
Demand deposits adjusted	55,682	+	109	<b>+</b> 1	.,985	
Time deposits except U. S. Government	21,221		140		2,114	
U. S. Government deposits	4,941		909		588	
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	12,119		462		966	
Foreign banks	1,307		14		30	
Borrowings	474	+	_	_	641	
7/ Evolucion of John to boule and act . 1 1						

l/Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ items are shown gross.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIAB													
	Total	I	77				eser	ve D		Minne-	Vangag		San
	All Districts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago		apolis		Dallas	Francisco
	DIBOTICOS	<u>'L</u>	10111	aciphia		millions	of dol	lars)	1=====				
ASSETS					(			,					
	Or mir	2 901	06 Fli0	2 200	E 067	3,406	3,298	11,705	2,819	1,548	3,453	3,740	16,141
Loans and investments adjusted1/	85,745	3,804	26,542	3,322	5,967	1,483	1,374	4,359	1,423	709	1,475	2,073	7,765
Loans adjusted /	39,503	1,959	12,771 8,053	1,723 891	2,389 1,173	674	807	2,688	760	365	910	1,408	3,225
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans Loans to brokers and dealers for	22,107	1,153	0,073	091	1911	014	001	2,000	100	507	710	1,400	3,227
purchasing or carrying securities	2,022	29	1,531	47	111	27	21	168	18	3	11	10	46
Other loans for purchasing or carrying	2,022	Ly	<b>-,</b> 73+	71	4. 4. 4.					•			
securities	1,014	22	416	34	71	85	37	147	23	13	20	101	45
Real estate loans	7,051	349	946	201	571	294	106	659	271	145	235	161	3,113
Other loans	7,971	445	2,055	586	515	421	425	794	370	192	311	411	1,446
	.,,,,	•	,	•							_		
U. S. Government securities - total	37,677	1,496	11,001		2,944	1,647	1,614	6,216	1,178		1,612	1,437	6,693
Treasury bills	2,802	124	993	63	128	110	156	352	74		182	145	413
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	2 <b>,3</b> 59	79	<b>59</b> 0	79	199	91	146	325	69		102	131	487
Treasury notes	8 <b>,586</b>	191	2,357	198	734	350	416	1,540	348		436	271	1,552
U. S. bonds	23,930	1,102	7,061	812	1,883	1,096	896	3,999	687 218		892 366	890 <b>23</b> 0	4,241 1,683
Other securities	8 <b>,5</b> 65	349	2,770	447	634	276	310	1,130	510	172	200	230	1,005
Loans to banks	586	12	407	24		3	3	63	13		7	6	48
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	14,056	614	4,807	<b>53</b> 0	936	561	522	2,063	470		578	640	2,131
Cash in vault	964	71	228	53	93	80	45	117	34		40	45	144
Balances with domestic banks	2,982	115	189	127	176	197	261	353	167	125	404	543	325
Other assets - net	1,816	104	748	72	90	65	63	123	39	20	45	117	330
T T A D T I T M T T C													
LIABILITIES											- 1	- (	0 =0=
Demand deposits adjusted	55 <b>,</b> 682	2,927	17,928		3,902	2,436	2,299	7,258	1,692		2,415	2,671	8,781
Time deposits except U. S. Government	21,221	606	4,531	581	1,708	702	620	3,163	539		564	723	7,206
U. S. Government deposits	4,941	213	1,661	193	326	224	174	823	176	101	178	213	659
Interbank demand deposits:		-0-	0.1.1.0	1.01.	(22	-67	702	1 072	800	412	1,006	1,046	635
Domestic banks	12,119	383	3,440		611 8	567 11	723	1,973 44	829 4		2,000	14040	109
Foreign banks	1,307	30	1,056		21	14	9 44	43	9	•	33	3	84
Borrowings	474	53	165		91	57	<del>5</del> 0	43 156	9 41			64	502
Other liabilities	2,268	95 413	1,096 3,044		595	301	273	964	252			357	1,143
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	8,137	_	•			_		-	-		-//	J/!	-,
1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.													

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis